

This announcement is not an offer of securities. This announcement is not for distribution, directly or indirectly, in or into the United States (including its territories and possessions, any state of the United States and the District of Columbia), Canada or Japan. The securities described herein have not been and will not be registered under the United States Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act") and may not be offered or sold in the United States or to, or for the account or benefit of, U.S. persons (as defined in Regulation S under the Securities Act) unless they are exempt from registration under the Securities Act. There will be no public offer of the securities in the United States and the Company does not intend to register any part of the Notes Offering in the United States.

## **NOBLE GROUP LIMITED**

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)

## ISSUE OF U.S.\$750,000,000 8.750% NOTES DUE 2022 ("NOTES")

Noble Group Limited ("**Company**") refers to the announcement dated 7 March 2017 made by the Company in connection with the pricing of the Notes.

The Company announces that the issue of the Notes has successfully closed on 9 March 2017.

The Notes are expected to be listed on the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited with effect from 10 March 2017.

NOBLE GROUP LIMITED 9 March 2017

00000

## **About Noble Group**

Noble Group (SGX: N21) manages a portfolio of global supply chains covering a range of industrial and energy products. Noble facilitates the marketing, processing, financing and transportation of essential raw materials. Sourcing bulk commodities from low cost regions such as South America, South Africa, Australia and Indonesia, the Group supplies high growth demand markets, particularly in Asia and the Middle East. For more information please visit <a href="https://www.thisisnoble.com">www.thisisnoble.com</a>.

For further details please contact:

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



Ms. Chelsea Phua Bell Pottinger

Tel: +65 6333 3449

Email: CPhua@bellpottinger.com

Ms. Michelle Gathercole

Argentus PR

Tel: +44 (0) 20 7397 2949

Email: michelle.gathercole@argentuspr.com

Mr. Martin Debelle Citadel-MAGNUS Tel: +61 2 8234 0100

Email: mdebelle@citadelmagnus.com